Graduation Rates 2019-20
Institution: Oklahoma State University Institute of Technology (207564) User ID: P2075641

Overview

Graduation Rates Overview

Welcome to the IPEDS Graduation Rates (GR) survey component. The GR component collects data on the cohort of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduate students and tracks their completion status at 150% of the normal time to complete all requirements of their program of study. This information is
collected to assist institutions in complying with the requirements of the Student Right-to-Know Act.

Once a student is in the cohort, they remain in the cohort, even if their status changes to part-time or they drop out or transfer out of the institution. However,
adjustments can be made to the cohort for allowable exclusions, which include the death of a student, permanent disability, military deployment, or service on an
official church mission or with a foreign aid service of the Federal government.

Section 1 - Establishing cohorts

Fall Cohort (Fall 2013)

A fall cohort is used by institutions with standard academic terms (semester, trimester, quarter, 4-1-4). A full-year cohort is used by institutions offering primarily
occupational/vocational programs and operating on a continuous basis.

Initial Cohort Revised Cohort Bachelor's or equivalent Other
degree-seeking degree/certificate-
subcohort seeking subcohort
Men Cohort Year 2013
Nonresident alien 10 10 0 10
Hispanic/Latino 29 29 0 29
American Indian or Alaska Native 73 73 0 73
Asian 5 5 0 5
Black or African American 18 18 0 18
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 0 0 0 0
Islander
White 223 223 0 223
Two or more races 33 33 0 33
Race and ethnicity unknown 13 13 0 13
Total men 404 404 0 404
Initial Cohort Revised Cohort Bachelor's or equivalent Other
degree-seeking degree/certificate-
subcohort seeking subcohort
Women Cohort Year 2013
Nonresident alien 1 1 0 1
Hispanic/Latino 10 10 0 10
American Indian or Alaska Native 37 37 0 37
Asian 1 1 0 1
Black or African American 12 12 0 12
Native Hawaiian 0 0 0 0
or Other Pacific Islander
White 56 56 0 56
Two or more races 18 18 0 18
Race and ethnicity unknown 3 3 0 3
Total women 138 138 0 138
Grand total (men+women) 542 542 0 542

Section 2 - Bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort - Completers within 150%

First-time freshman at OSUIT cannot be admitted into our bachelor programs. Admission requirements for our bachelor programs
require an associate degree awarded.



Section 3 - Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort - Completers within 150%

Men Cohort Year 2013
Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total men

Women Cohort Year 2013
Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Native Hawaiian

or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total women

Grand total (men+women)

Section 3 - Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort - Transfers/exclusions

Men Cohort Year 2013
Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total men

Women Cohort Year 2013
Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Native Hawaiian

or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total women

Grand total (men+women)

Other
degree/certificate-
seeking subcohort

10
29
73
5
18
0

223
33
13

404

Other
degree/certificate-
seeking subcohort

10
37

12

56
18
3
138
542

Other
degree/certificate-
seeking subcohort

10
29
73
5
18
0

223
33
13

404

Other
degree/certificate-
seeking subcohort

1
10
37

1
12

0

56
18
3
138
542

Completers of programs Completers of programs
of less than 2 academic
yrs (or equivalent)

Completers of programs Completers of programs
of less than 2 academic
yrs (or equivalent)

Total completers within
150%

19
17

112
11
6
174

Total completers within
150%

O R = Ul » O

N

28
202

of at least 2 but less
than 4 academic years
(or equivalent)

of at least 2 but less
than 4 academic years
(or equivalent)

O R = Ul » O

27
190

Total transfer-out
students

o = O LW o o

27

Total transfer-out
students

o O O KR O

w

25
52

Completers of
bachelor's or
equivalent
degrees

O OO R O K

~

2
0
11

Completers of
bachelor's or
equivalent
degrees

O O O o oo

= O O K

Total exclusions

Total exclusions

Total completers
within 150%

112
11
6
174

Total completers
within 150%

O R = Ul » O

28
202

Still enrolled

o= OO O O

N O oo

Still enrolled

O OO N OO

O N O O O

No longer
enrolled

10
47

13

89
21
7
196

No longer
enrolled

24

~

27
13

83
279



Section 3 - Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort - Pell recipients and recipients of a subsidized Direct Loan who did not receive a

Pell Grant

Cohort Year 2013

Other degree/certificate-seeking cohort

Recipients of a Pell Grant (within
entering year)

Recipients of a Direct Subsidized Loan
(within entering year) that did not
receive a Pell Grant

Did not receive either a Pell Grant or

Direct Subsidized Loan (within entering

year)

Graduation and transfer-out rates

Cohort Year 2013
Overall rates
Men

Women

4-year average rates

Men

Adjusted cohort

Total completers within 150%
Total transfer-out students

Women

Adjusted cohort

Total completers within 150%
Total transfer-out students

Total

Adjusted cohort

Total completers within 150%
Total transfer-out students

4-year average Student Right-to-Know completion or graduation rate calculation = 34

Number of students in

cohort

542

320

222

Graduation rate
37
43
20

2010
480
193

54

2010
235
37
65

2010
715
230
119

Total exclusions

Transfer-out rate
10
7
18

2011
473
181

41

2011
244
50
36

2011
717
231

77

4-year average Student Right-to-Know transfer rate calculation = 12

Summary

Overall Graduation Rate
Graduation Rate

Total number of students in the
adjusted cohort

Total number of completers within
150% of normal time

Overall Transfer-out Rate
Transfer-out Rate

Total number of students in the
adjusted cohort

Total number of transfer-outs within
150% of normal time

37%
542

202

10%
542

52

Completed bachelor's
degree or equivalent
within 150%

12

2012
496
202

49

2012
132
27
18

2012
628
229

67

Total completers
within 150%

202

104

98

2013
404
174

27

2013
138
28
25

2013
542
202

52

4-year total
1853
750
171

4-year total
749
142
144

4-year total
2602
892
315



