Graduation Rates 2019-20

Institution: Oklahoma State University Institute of Technology (207564) User ID: P2075641

Overview

Graduation Rates Overview

Welcome to the IPEDS Graduation Rates (GR) survey component. The GR component collects data on the cohort of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students and tracks their completion status at 150% of the normal time to complete all requirements of their program of study. This information is collected to assist institutions in complying with the requirements of the Student Right-to-Know Act.

Once a student is in the cohort, they remain in the cohort, even if their status changes to part-time or they drop out or transfer out of the institution. However, adjustments can be made to the cohort for allowable exclusions, which include the death of a student, permanent disability, military deployment, or service on an official church mission or with a foreign aid service of the Federal government.

Section 1 - Establishing cohorts

Fall Cohort (Fall 2013)

A fall cohort is used by institutions with standard academic terms (semester, trimester, quarter, 4-1-4). A full-year cohort is used by institutions offering primarily occupational/vocational programs and operating on a continuous basis.

	Initial Cohort	Revised Cohort	Bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort	Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort
Men Cohort Year 2013				•
Nonresident alien	10	10	0	10
Hispanic/Latino	29	29	0	29
American Indian or Alaska Native	73	73	0	73
Asian	5	5	0	5
Black or African American	18	18	0	18
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	0	0	0	0
Islander				
White	223	223	0	223
Two or more races	33	33	0	33
Race and ethnicity unknown	13	13	0	13
Total men	404	404	0	404
	Initial Cohort	Revised Cohort	Bachelor's or equivalent	
	Initial Cohort	Revised Cohort	degree-seeking	degree/certificate-
Warran Cabart Year 2012	Initial Cohort	Revised Cohort	•	
Women Cohort Year 2013			degree-seeking subcohort	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort
Nonresident alien	1	1	degree-seeking subcohort 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino	1 10	1 10	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native	1 10 37	1 10 37	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian	1 10 37 1	1 10 37 1	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37 1
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American	1 10 37 1 12	1 10 37 1	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37 1 12
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian	1 10 37 1	1 10 37 1	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37 1
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1 10 37 1 12 0	1 10 37 1 12 0	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37 1 12 0
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian	1 10 37 1 12	1 10 37 1	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37 1 12
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White Two or more races	1 10 37 1 12 0	1 10 37 1 12 0	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37 1 12 0 56 18
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White	1 10 37 1 12 0	1 10 37 1 12 0	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37 1 12 0 56
Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White Two or more races	1 10 37 1 12 0	1 10 37 1 12 0	degree-seeking subcohort 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	degree/certificate- seeking subcohort 1 10 37 1 12 0 56 18

Section 2 - Bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort - Completers within 150%

First-time freshman at OSUIT cannot be admitted into our bachelor programs. Admission requirements for our bachelor programs require an associate degree awarded.

Section 3 - Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort - Completers within 150%

Men Cohort Year 2013	Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort	Completers of programs of less than 2 academic yrs (or equivalent)	Completers of programs of at least 2 but less than 4 academic years (or equivalent)	Completers of bachelor's or equivalent degrees	Total completers within 150%
Nonresident alien	10		2	1	3
Hispanic/Latino	29		19	0	19
American Indian or Alaska Native	73		16	1	17
Asian	5		3	0	3
Black or African American	18		3	0	3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	0		0	0	0
Islander					
White	223		105	7	112
Two or more races	33		9	2	11
Race and ethnicity unknown	13		6	0	6
Total men	404	0	163	11	174
	Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort	Completers of programs of less than 2 academic yrs (or equivalent)	Completers of programs of at least 2 but less than 4 academic years (or equivalent)	Completers of bachelor's or equivalent degrees	Total completers within 150%
Women Cohort Year 2013			(or equivalent)	ucgrees	
Nonresident alien	1		0	0	0
Hispanic/Latino	10		1	0	1
American Indian or Alaska Native	37		5	0	5
Asian	1		1	0	1
Black or African American	12		1	0	1
Native Hawaiian	0		0	0	0
or Other Pacific Islander					
White	56		17	1	18
Two or more races	18		2	0	2
Race and ethnicity unknown	3		0	0	0
Total women	138		27	1	28
Grand total (men+women)	542	0	190	12	202

Grand total (men+women)	542	0	190	12	202	
Section 3 - Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort - Transfers/exclusions						
	Other degree/certificate-	Total completers within 150%	Total transfer-out students	Total exclusions	Still enrolled	No longer enrolled
Men Cohort Year 2013	seeking subcohort		_		_	_
Nonresident alien	10	3	0		0	7
Hispanic/Latino	29	19	0		0	10
American Indian or Alaska Native	73	17	9		0	47
Asian	5	3	0		0	2
Black or African American	18	3	1		1	13
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	0	0	0		0	0
Islander						
White	223	112	16		6	89
Two or more races	33	11	1		0	21
Race and ethnicity unknown	13	6			0	7
Total men	404	174	27	0	7	196
	Other	Total completers within	Total transfer-out	Total exclusions	Still enrolled	No longer
	degree/certificate-	150%	students			enrolled
Women Cohort Year 2013	seeking subcohort					
Nonresident alien	1	0	0		0	1
Hispanic/Latino	10	1	1		0	8
American Indian or Alaska Native	37	5	6		2	24
Asian	1	1	0		0	0
Black or African American	12	1	4		0	7
Native Hawaiian	0	0	0		0	0
or Other Pacific Islander						
White	56	18	11		0	27
Two or more races	18	2	3		0	13
Race and ethnicity unknown	3	0	0		0	3
Total women	138	28	25		2	83
Grand total (men+women)	542	202	52	0	9	279

Section 3 - Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort - Pell recipients and recipients of a subsidized Direct Loan who did not receive a **Pell Grant**

Cohort Year 2013	Number of students in cohort	Total exclusions	Completed bachelor's degree or equivalent within 150%	Total completers within 150%
Other degree/certificate-seeking cohort	542	0	12	202
Recipients of a Pell Grant (within entering year)	320		5	104
Recipients of a Direct Subsidized Loan (within entering year) that did not receive a Pell Grant	0		0	0
Did not receive either a Pell Grant or Direct Subsidized Loan (within entering year)	222	0	7	98
Graduation and transfer-out rates				

Graduation and transfer-out rates

Cohort Year 2013	Graduation rate	Transfer-out rate
Overall rates	37	10
Men	43	7
Women	20	18

4-year average rates

Men	2010	2011	2012	2013	4-year total
Adjusted cohort	480	473	496	404	1853
Total completers within 150%	193	181	202	174	750
Total transfer-out students	54	41	49	27	171
Women	2010	2011	2012	2013	4-year total
Adjusted cohort	235	244	132	138	749
Total completers within 150%	37	50	27	28	142
Total transfer-out students	65	36	18	25	144
Total	2010	2011	2012	2013	4-year total
Adjusted cohort	715	717	628	542	2602
Total completers within 150%	230	231	229	202	892
Total transfer-out students	119	77	67	52	315

⁴⁻year average Student Right-to-Know completion or graduation rate calculation = 34

Summary

Overall Graduation Rate	
Graduation Rate	37%
Total number of students in the	542
adjusted cohort	
Total number of completers within	202
150% of normal time	
Overall Transfer-out Rate	
Transfer-out Rate	10%
Total number of students in the	542
adjusted cohort	
Total number of transfer-outs within	52
150% of normal time	

⁴⁻year average Student Right-to-Know transfer rate calculation = 12